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the license fee paid by-him as corresponds'to the time-such
license had yet to run. Provided, however, that in 'case of the
death of any licensee of any "off sale" or "on sale" non-intoxi-
cating malt or intoxicating liquor, his personal representative
is hereby authorized to continue operation of said business for
not more than 90 days after the death of such licensee. This
act shall apply to licenses issued after January 1, 1944.

Approved April 5, 1945.

CHAPTER 227—H. F. No. 662
An act relating to intoxicating liquors, amending Minne-

sota Statutes 1941, Section 340.11, Subdivision 10,.as amended
by Laws 1943, Chapters 501 and 599, and Laws 1945, Chapter
8, Section 1. • •

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of 'Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 340.11, Sub-
division 10, as amended by Laws 1943, Chapters 501 and
599, and Laws 1945, Chapter 8, Section 1, is amended to read
as follows:

Subdivision 10. "On sale" licenses may be issued for the
sale of intoxicating liquors in hotels, clubs, restaurants -and
establishments for the sale of "On sale" liquors exclusively
in cities of the first, second and third class and villages of
over 10,000 inhabitants. Such licenses may be issued in cities
of the fourth class, and other villages and boroughs for such
sale of intoxicating liquor in hotels, clubs and/or exclusive
liquor stores, which exclusive liquor stores the governing
body of such municipalities may establish or permit to be
established for dispensation of liquor either "On sale" or
"Off sale," or both. In cities and villages having over 5,000
and not more than 10,000 population, the municipality may
license "On sale" in restaurants in lieu of the establishment
of exclusive liquor stores.

Approved April 5, 1945.


